WATER AND WASTEWATER COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
RECOMMENDATION

September 17, 2008

No. 091708-G

TITLE: CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT ~ JAY REESE CONTRACTORS

Motion Motion COMMISSIONER'S VOTE

Made By | Seconded By| Consenting | Dissenting | Abstaining | _Absent
Gevsormen [ (0 & O O O
s 0 O O O O of
Sarah Baker [:I [:' E\Z/ E] l:l l:]
Karen Friese D |:| %: I—_—I D I:'
Dale Gray |:| l:l D [::' D
Chien Lee @/ D Ij D D I___J
Gwendolyn Webb |:| IZ]/ m/ E:] I:I I:,
SUBJECT:

The Water and Wastewater Commission recommends authorization to execute Change
Order #6 to the construction contract with JAY-REESE CONTRACTORS, INC., (NON-
CERTIFIED 79.64%) Austin, Texas, for the ACWP Govalle 5 — Wethersfield Hartford
Wastewater Improvements in the amount of $518,151, for a total contract amount not

to exceed $6,162,795.

\/ Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

Not Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

No Recommendation (No quorum)

/;)4/\/4,/\/%7%/”

Cheryl Sco#t‘Ryan, Chairperson
Water & Wastewater Commission

4-17-of

Date




